RADITEK INC.  code-sj
FF1 Coaxial Isolator/Circulator 360-540 MHz 10% Bandwidth
RADI-ff1 isolator, 120W forward, 10W reverse power*(500W peak power)
RADC-ff1 circulator, 200W forward, 150W reverse power (500W peak power)
RADCorI-360-540M-ff1-SX-10WR-sj Specifications may be subject to change 09/27/11
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 3
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
Order Examples: RADI-F1-F2M-ff1-SX-10WR
 I=ISOLATOR / C=CIRCULATOR
Power Specifications Isolator Circulator Watts
Rated power (Forward) 120 200 Watts
Rated power (Reverse) 10 150 Watts
Operating temperature   -20 to 85 -20 to 85 °C
Storage temperature   -40 to 110 -40 to 110 °C
Generic Specifications: ◄---------------------------------360-540 MHz-----------------------► Units
Bandwidth (F1-F2) max 10 20 25 30 40 50 MHz
Insertion loss  0.45 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 dB (Min)
Isolation  20 20 19 19 19 19 dB (Max)
Return Loss 19 19 19 19 17 17 dB (Max)
VSWR, input / output 1.25:1 1.3:1 1.3:1 1.3:1 1.3:1 1.3:1
N / SMA Connector options (X)
Isolator Circulator
Port 1 Port 2  Port 3
Male
Port 3
Female
Female Male -1 -11 -21
Male Female -2 -12 -22
Female Female -3 -13 -23
Male Male -4 -14 -24
Tolerance: ±2 mm
0.62 (15.75)
1.79 (45.47)
RADITEK
1 in            out 2
RADI-420-470M
-ff1-S3-10W
11-16
1.5 (38.1)
4 holes
M2 x 2
1.75 (44.45)
 0.61 (15.49)
Replaced with connectors
for circulator versions
Load
Temperature
0C
L
oad
pow
er in
W
atts
100C 150C
0
35
*Load temperature to be kept below 85° C
Units: Inch(mm)
Not to scale
RADITEK INC.  code-sj
FF1 Coaxial Isolator/Circulator 360-540 MHz 10% Bandwidth
RADI-ff1 isolator, 120W forward, 10W reverse power*(500W peak power)
RADC-ff1 circulator, 200W forward, 150W reverse power (500W peak power)
RADCorI-360-540M-ff1-SX-10WR-sj Specifications may be subject to change 09/27/11
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 3
Freq
MHz